

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2009 in CRLM No. 9345/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,anticipatory bail)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of arrest of the petitioners in the
matter of F.I.R. No.411 dated 22.11.2008, Police Station Suraj Kund,
District Faridabad, Haryana.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2009 in CRLM No. 9345/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,anticipatory bail)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of arrest of the petitioners in the
matter of F.I.R. No.411 dated 22.11.2008, Police Station Suraj Kund,
District Faridabad, Haryana.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master