

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2009 in CRLM No. 9345/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR JAIN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Our order dated 29th June, 2009 is made absolute.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RENUKA SADANA)

Court Master

Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2011
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 4305 of 2009)

RAJINDER KUMAR JAIN & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Our order dated 29th June, 2009 is made absolute.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

.....J.
(Surinder Singh Nijjar)

New DELHI
JANUARY 14, 2011